Staff recommendation is to renew the contract for an additional twelve-month period, ending 
in January, 2025. The attached contract will continue the same funding support for one more year. 

OTHER OPTIONS The CRA could not provide funding for Lake Wales Main Street 

FISCAL IMPACT The current fiscal year CRA budget contains a One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar 
($150,000.00) appropriation for the purpose of funding the staff position and providing the matching funds to 
Lake Wales Main Street.

[End Agenda Memo]

James Slaton, Executive Director, reviewed this item.

Ronni Wood, Main Street Director, shared about her passion for downtown and reviewed some of what she

[...]

Staff recommendation is to renew the contract for an additional twelve-month period, ending 
in January, 2025. The attached contract will continue the same funding support for one more year. 

OTHER OPTIONS The CRA could not provide funding for Lake Wales Main Street 

FISCAL IMPACT The current fiscal year CRA budget contains a One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar 
($150,000.00) appropriation for the purpose of funding the staff position and providing the matching funds to 
Lake Wales Main Street.

[End Agenda Memo]

James Slaton, Executive Director, reviewed this item.

Ronni Wood, Main Street Director, shared about her passion for downtown and reviewed some of what she